FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)       12-09-1998         CIMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       100914477         To the Honorable Cam       100914477	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Paters and Trademark of NLY MR1111-437 V V V record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Clambor conveying party(les): TINC-HSING CHEN DEC 0 7 1998 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes I No	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: FAR GREAT PLASTICS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.</li> <li>Address: No. 855, Chung Shan Rd., Kue-Jin Hsiang, Tainan</li> </ul>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Sa Assignment C Merger	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
	City: Tainan Country: Taiwan, R.
Execution Date:11/3/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (1 Yes 2 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/096,424	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	chad? CI Yes CE No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.</u> Internal Address: <u>ROSENBERG, KLEIN &amp;</u> BILKER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITYState: MD ZIP: 21043	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ol>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITYState: MD ZIP: 21043 1996 DMBUYEN 00000043 29096424	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043 1998 DHENTEN 00000043 29096424 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ol>

.. ..

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0570

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	(we),Ting-Hsing CHEN,		
	Assignor Name(s)		
whose post office a DESIGN for	ddress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful A FRAME OF A SKATING BOARD BIKE		
	Title of Design		
(hereinafter referre	d to as "The Design") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was		
🖄 execut	ted on even date herewith;		
	ted on;		
A filed o	on <u>11/12/98</u> , Serial No. <u>29/096,424</u> ;		
WHEREAS, _	FAR GREAT PLASTICS INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Autignos Name(s)			

whose post office address is <u>NO.855</u>, Chung Shan Rd., Kue-Jin Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Taiwan United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all DESIGN Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole us and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESIGN Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Nov. 3, 1998

Ting-Hsing CHEN	
Assignor Name	Dale
No. 855 Chung Shan Rd.,	
Sireet Address	Where Signed
Kue-Jin Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, City	e l. l
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Jing Varing Cho
State (Zip) or Country	Jignature /
<u>WTTNESS</u> ; (Optional)	<u>WTTNESS;</u> (Optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
	Next Page

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998**